Veljan Pilot Operated Check Valves VC4V are with pilot
control for hydraulic unlocking. These are spring-loaded
poppet type valves. Mounting configuration of VC4V are
according to International Standards such as CETOP, DIN,
ISO or NFPA. Standard versions available are subplate
mounting L - body and T - body. VC4V valves can be used as
body type units or cartridges for manifold application.
VC4V valves have zero-leak condition for flow from port B to

CVCV
CHECK VALVES - VEC/01/B6/10-24/04   | Note : Product details are liable to change without noticeCV-26
ORDERING CODE
PILOT OPERATED CHECK VALVE - Series VC4V
Series
Size
Max Pressure
Body Mounting
VC4V - Check valve (pilot operated)
03 - 3/8”
06 - 3/4”
10 - 1½”
0 - for cartridges only
5 - for body valve valves only
Cartridge
0 - Cartridge  (VC4V03/VC4V06) ; Y port = 1/4” NPTF
G - Cartridge (VC4V03/VC4V06) ;  Y port = G 1/4”
Threaded body
1 - Threaded body - VC4V03 = 1/2” NPTF ;
VC4V06 = 1” NPTF
(2 A - Ports, 1 B - Port )
A - Threaded body - VC4V06 = 3/4” NPTF ;
VC4V10 = 1¼” NPTF
(1 A - Port, 1 B - Port )
6 - Threaded body - C4V03 = 1/2” B.S.P.P. ;
VC4V06 = 1” B.S.P.P.
( 2 A - Ports, 1 B - Port )
D - Threaded body - VC4V06 - 3/4” B.S.P.P. ;
VC4V10 = 1¼” B.S.P.P.
( 1 A - Port, 1 B - Port )
Subplate mounting
3 - Subplate mounting VC4V03/06/10
( Y port - 1/4” NPTF )
9 - Subplate mounting VC4V03/06/10
( Y Port = 1/4” B.S.P.P )
Flange body
2 - Flange body ( X,Y port - 1/4” NPTF )
( 2 A - Ports, 1 B - Port )
1
1
1
1
1
VC4V     10 5 3     3 4 B 1 ***- - -
Body Head
1 - Pilot Control Head - Opening ratio   1:1
3 - Pilot Control Head - Opening ratio   3:1
8 - Pilot Control Head - Opening ratio   8:1
9 - Pilot Control Head - Opening ratio 10:1
Modification
Seal Class
1 - Buna N (Standard)
5 - Viton
Design letter
Cracking Pressure (approx.)
5000 psi
(350 bar)
X,Y1 ports
= 1/4”
NPTF
X,Y1 ports
= G 1/4”
Flow A      B Flow B      A
VC4V03
bar
VC4V03
bar
VC4V06/10
bar
VC4V06/10
bar
2 =
4 =